
16

Road
Shelf 

Ponds
Settling

Four Mile
Creek

Growth Medium

Storage Area

(1784 c.y.)

Carlton

Tunnel

Portal

92
35

9235

9480

9480

94
80

9480

9480

9725

8990

8990

9235

9235

92
35

9480

9480

9480 9725

9725

9725

9970 9970

9970

99
70

99
70

10215

10215

10215

10215

10
21

5

9725

9725

9725

9725

9970

9970

9970

10215

10215

10215

10215

10215

10
46

0
10

46
0

10460

10460

10460

10460

8990

89
90

89
90

8990

9235

9235

9480

9480

9725

9725

9970

9970

99
70

10215

10215

10215

10215

10215

10215

10
46

0

10
46

0

10460

10460

10705

10705

9970

9970

10215

10215

10460

10460

10705

10705

9480

94
80

9480

94
80

97
25

9725

9725

97
25

9725

99
7099

70

99
709970

99
70

9970

9970

9970

9970

10
21

5

10215

10
21

5

10
21

5
10

21
5

10
21

5

10215

Goldfield

Victor

Creek
Cripple

Sedimentation
Ponds

Sedimentation Pond

EMP 006

EMP 013

EMP 016

EMP 017

EMP 008b

EMP 021

EMP 009b

EMP 009d

EMP 018

EMP 020

EMP 008c

EMP 011

EMP 009c

EMP 009a

Conley Sed.
Trap EMP 022
EMP 022b

City of Victor Emergency
Services Radio Tower at
Little Grouse Mountain

77,111 cy.

503,669 cy.

587,959 cy.

493,024 cy.

86,766 cy.

136,181 cy.
26,111 cy.

400,432 cy.

Chicago
Portal

22,079 cy.
1A/1B

426,544 cy.

225,527 cy.

28

16

31

30

20

19

18 17

25

32
36

13

29

21
24

(Schist Island)
North Cresson Mine

Overburden
Squaw Gulch

(ECME)
East Cresson Mine

(Altman)

(Globe Hill)
North Cresson Mine

(Wildhorse Extension)

(Wildhorse)

(South Cresson)
Main Cresson Mine

East Cresson Mine

East Cresson Mine

East Cresson Mine

Storage Area
Overburden
East Cresson

Main Cresson Mine

Crusher
Area

Valley Leach
Facility 1
(VLF1)

N
oi

se
/V

is
ua

l B
er

m

Storage Area

Valley Leach
Facility 2
(VLF2)

ADR 1

Historic
Recreation
Buffer

(Ironclad)

Ironclad
Facility

ADR 2

Mill
Area

Valley Leach
Facility 2 Phase 3
(VLF2 Phase3)

38

6

21

12,055 cy.

34 39

11

27

13

33

37

19

Victor Buffer Area Boundary

Victor Buffer
Area Boundary

City Limits of
Cripple Creek

N

N

(T. 16 S., R. 70 W).
AREA DETAIL 

CARLTON TUNNEL PORTAL

Legend
Existing/Proposed Growth
Medium Storage Areas
Affected Lands Boundary
Cripple Creek City Limits
Historic Recreation Buffer
Victor Buffer Area Boundary

Red Annotation =Mine Areas

Existing Enhanced Management Practices/
Sediment Control Ponds

Orange Annotation =
Blue Annotation =

Overburden Storage Areas
Processing Areas

1

REV: 2

Rev #

Certification
Description Date BY CHK APP

Scale: 1" = 660'Date: 4/5/2022 A13 C4b Growth Medium Storage Areas.dwg

12/13/19 JG JB JR

N

AMENDMENT 13

Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company

Attachment 3: Growth Medium Storage Locations 
Cresson Project - Amendment 13

92




